Documents Rev. 1.0 P 1/10 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
`
HT-VMT190
1.90 TFT-LCD Display
With ESP32 And LoRa

 SH1.0-4P sensor interface is perfectly compatible with QuickLink series sensors.
 Compatible with Arduino, PlatformIO, MicPython, we provide Arduino
development frameworks and libraries.
2 Pin Definition
2.1 Pin Map
Documents Rev. 1.0 P 6/10 May 2023 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
2.2 Pin Definition
Header J3
Name Type Description
5V P 5V Power Supply.
GND P Ground.
12 I/O GPIO12, ADC2_CH11, TOUCH12, LoRa_RST.
11 I/O GPIO11, ADC2_CH10, TOUCH11 ,LoRa_MISO.
10 I/O GPIO10, ADC1_CH9, TOUCH10, LoRa_MOSI.
9 I/O GPIO9, ADC1_CH8, TOUCH9, LoRa_SCK.
8 I/O GPIO8, ADC1_CH0, TOUCH8, LoRa_NSS.
4 I/O GPIO4, ADC1_CH3, TOUCH4.
3 I/O GPIO3, ADC1_CH2, TOUCH3.

3 Specifications
3.1 General Specification
Table3.1: General specification
Parameters Description
MCU ESP32-S3R8
LoRa Chipset RA62(SX1262)
Memory 384KB ROM; 512KB SRAM; 16KB RTC SRAM; 16MB SiP Flash
Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n
Bluetooth Bluetooth LE: Bluetooth 5, Bluetooth mesh
Storage temperature -30~70℃
Operating temperature -20~60℃(Optimal operating temperature of E-Ink)
Operating Humidity 0~65%(Optimal operating humidity of E-Ink)
Power Supply 3~5V (USB), 3~4.2(Battery)
LCD Type α-Si TFT
VEXT P VEXT output.
13 I/O GPIO13, ADC2_CH2, TOUCH13, LoRa_BUSY.
14 I/O GPIO14, ADC2_CH3, TOUCH14, DIO1.
15 I/O GPIO15, ADC2_CH4, 32K_P.
16 I/O GPIO16, ADC2_CH5, 32K_N.
43 I/O GPIO43, U0TXD.
44 I/O GPIO44, U0RXD.
G P Ground.
G P Ground.